125,000 Escrowed until 30 December 2021, being 12 months from the date of issue of the
securities

450,000 Escrowed until 26 January 2022, being 12 months from the date of issue of the
securities

75,075 Escrowed until 28 January 2022, being 12 months from the date of issue of the
securities

11,705,392 Escrowed until 17 June 2022, being 12 months from the date of issue of the
securities

Performance
Shares

6,681,214 24 months from the date of quotation

1,868,786 Escrowed until 17 June 2022, 12 months from date of issue of the Performance
Shares

Options 5,000,000 24 months from the date of quotation

The Company confirms that no securities will be subject to voluntary escrow.

UPDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The following is an updated statement of financial position for the Company based on actual funds raised of
$6,400,000 under the Prospectus:

Arcadia Acquisitions Eliminations

Subsequent
events

Pro forma
adjustments Pro forma

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

31-Dec-20 31-Dec-20 31-Dec-20

 A$   A$   A$   A$   A$   A$

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 163,885  2,458   - 105,015  5,705,633  5,976,991

Trade and other receivables 39,146  2,946  (39,146)  -   -  2,946

Total current assets 203,031  5,404  (39,146) 105,015  5,705,633  5,979,937

ARBN 646 114 749

LOCAL AGENT OFFICE  GUERNSEY
Suite 7, 63 Shepperton Road, Victoria Park, Oak House, Hirzel Street, St Peter Port
WA, 6100  GY1 3RH

Arcadia Acquisitions Eliminations

Subsequent
events

Pro forma
adjustments Pro forma

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

31-Dec-20 31-Dec-20 31-Dec-20

 A$   A$   A$   A$   A$   A$

Non-current assets

Exploration and evaluation assets - 12,575,364  -

- 31,250

12,606,614

Plant and equipment - 20,615  - - - 20,615

Other receivables  - 9,584  -  - - 9,584

Total non-current assets  -  12,605,563   -   -   31,250 12,636,813

Total assets 203,031  12,610,967  (39,146) 105,015  5,736,883  18,616,750

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 45,656  1,150  -   -   -  46,806

Borrowings 5,500   -  -   - -  5,500

Total current liabilities 51,156  1,150   -   -   -  52,306

Non-current liabilities

Loans from shareholders  -  2,209  -  -  -  2,209

Borrowings  -  132,608  (39,146)  -  (93,462) -

Total non-current liabilities  -  134,817  (39,146)  -  (93,462) 2,209

Total liabilities 51,156  135,967  (39,146)  -  (93,462) 54,515

Net assets 151,875  12,475,000   -  105,015  5,830,345  18,562,235

Equity

Issued capital 244,985  9,000,000  -  105,015  6,381,050  15,731,050

Reserves  -   830,000  -   -  616,700  1,446,700

Accumulated losses (93,110)  -   -  -  (1,173,655) (1,266,765)

Equity attributable to equity
holders of the parent 151,875  9,830,000  -  105,015  5,824,095  15,910,985

Non-controlling interests  -  2,645,000  -   -   6,250  2,651,250

Total equity 151,875  12,475,000   -  105,015  5,830,345  18,562,235

ARBN 646 114 749

LOCAL AGENT OFFICE  GUERNSEY
Suite 7, 63 Shepperton Road, Victoria Park, Oak House, Hirzel Street, St Peter Port
WA, 6100  GY1 3RH

STATEMENT OF COMMITMENT OF FUNDS
The Company intends to apply the funds raised from the Public Offer (being $6,400,000) together with its existing
cash reserves over the next two (2) years as follows:

Funds available ($) (%)

Existing cash reserves1 $350,000 5.19%

Funds raised from the Public Offer $6,400,000 94.81%

Total $6,750,000 100.00%

Allocation of funds